Merck KGaA Darmstadt, Germany

News Release

Your Contact

thomas.moeller@emdgroup.com

Phone: +49 6151 72-2005

February 9, 2021

Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, Mourns Hans Joachim Langmann

Darmstadt, Germany, February 9, 2021 – Professor Hans Joachim Langmann, former Chairman of the Executive Board of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, died on February 6, 2021 at the age of 96.

Hans Joachim Langmann had been a representative of the Merck family since 1961, having been elected by the partners. In 1965, he assumed Executive Board responsibility for the Finance function. Langmann served as Chairman of the Executive Board for a total of 30 years, from 1970 to 2000.

"Advancing and transforming our company was Hans Joachim Langmann's ambition during the four decades in which he held responsibility for it. He accomplished this with a great vision and tremendous passion, thus setting the course for the long-term success of our company in so many ways," said Dr. Frank Stangenberg-Haverkamp, Chairman of the Family Board and of the Executive Board of E. Merck KG, Darmstadt, Germany.

During his tenure as Chairman of the Executive Board, Langmann transformed the company into an increasingly international and globally recognized corporation. He "shaped a timid medium-sized enterprise into a corporate group of global stature," wrote "Manager Magazin" in 2007 on the occasion of his induction into the Hall of Fame of German Business.

At the end of 1995, the public listing of the company took place under his leadership. Today, more than a quarter of a century later, Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany,





News Release

is among Germany's most successful constituents of the DAX 30 index of blue-chip companies.

Hans Joachim Langmann took on social responsibility from 1974 to 1980 as President of the Darmstadt Chamber of Industry and Commerce, from 1974 to 1975 as President of the German Chemical Industry Association (VCI) and from 1985 to 1986 as President of the Federation of German Industries (BDI). He received several awards for his achievements, including the Grand Cross of the Order of Merit of the Federal Republic of Germany and the Wilhelm Leuschner Medal.

Born in Mecklenburg, Hans Joachim Langmann spent a large part of his childhood and youth first in Guatemala and later in Uruguay. He studied Physics, earned a doctorate and gave up a promising scientific career as a nuclear physicist to dedicate himself to the company. He was married to Dr. Marlis Groos, the great-great granddaughter of Emanuel Merck, and had three daughters.

All Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, press releases are distributed by e-mail at the same time they become available on the EMD Group Website. In case you are a resident of the USA or Canada please go to www.emdgroup.com/subscribe to register for your online subscription of this service as our geotargeting requires new links in the email. You may later change your selection or discontinue this service.

About Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany

Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, a leading science and technology company, operates across healthcare, life science and performance materials. Around 58,000 employees work to make a positive difference to millions of people's lives every day by creating more joyful and sustainable ways to live. From advancing gene editing technologies and discovering unique ways to treat the most challenging diseases to enabling the intelligence of devices – the company is everywhere. In 2019, Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, generated sales of € 16.2 billion in 66 countries.

The company holds the global rights to the name and trademark "Merck" internationally. The only exceptions are the United States and Canada, where the business sectors of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany operate as EMD Serono in healthcare, MilliporeSigma in life science, and EMD Performance Materials. Since its founding 1668, scientific exploration and responsible entrepreneurship have been key to the company's technological and scientific advances. To this day, the founding family remains the majority owner of the publicly listed company.